09-26-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

•		5.5. Faterit and Madernark Office
01		3312334 Attorney Docket No.: 80A 3887
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	KOUZOU MAEKAWA; YOSHITO HASEGAWA; HIDEFUMI MAEKAWA; KAZUAKI TAKAYA; and KAZUNORI TSUDA	ZENIYA ALUMINUM ENGINEERING, LIMITED O 176-1, Toyoshima Minami 2-chome Ikeda-shi, Osaka, Japan
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	75233.
3.	Nature of conveyance:	1129
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	☐ Other	
	Execution Date: 9/10/2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is: 9/10/2006
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
	William L. Androlia KODA & ANDROLIA 2029 Century Park East, Suite 1140	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40
	Los Angeles, CA 90067-2983	⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □
		8. Deposit account number: 11-1445
	DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acount)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true an document.	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
	MA	
	William L. Androlia, Reg. No. 27,177	Date: September 18, 2006
Mai	Total number of pages including cover sheet	et, attachments, and documents: 3
ividi	il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the U.S. Pate	ent & Trademark Office
	P.O. Bo Alexandria, VA Mail Stop: Assignment	A 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 018325 FRAME: 0881

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) (2)	KOUZOU MAEKAWA YOSHITO HASEGAWA	(5) (6)
		(3)	HIDEFUMI MAEKAWA	(7)
		(4)	KAZUAKI TAKAYA	(8)
		,,		of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	ZENIYA ALUMINUM ENGINI	EERING, LIMITED
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Japan	
(11) (12)	Insert address of Assignee Insert identification of Invention	(11) _{1,} (12)	(hereinafter designated as the interest in the invention known SURFACE FINISHING METHO	
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number			s (have) executed an application for patent in the lall patent applications in foreign countries at thereon.
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Applic	ation (13)	on 9/10/2006	
connec	ntinuing United States and foreition with such applications as the control of the	gn application ne Assignee m agree(s) to ex	s for the above-identified inven- axy deem necessary or expedie secute all papers necessary in	connection with any interference which may be
obtaini	ng evidence and going forward v	with such inter	or division thereor and to coop ference.	erate with the Assignee in every way possible in
in conn				ts and perform any act which may be necessary of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
United	4) The undersigned a States patent to the Assignee.	agree(s) to pe	rform all affirmative acts which	n may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid
Assigne	of the United States resulting f	rom said appl terest, and he	ication or any division or division ereby covenants that he has (t	nissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters ons or continuing applications thereof to the said hey have) full right to convey the entire interest herewith.
		inment any fu	rther identification which may b	eg. No. 27,177 and H. HENRY KODA, Reg. No. e necessary or desirable in order to comply with cument.
Date:	09/10/2006 sign	nature of Inve	ntor Kayo M.	aekawa,
Date: C	79/10/2006 Sign	nature of Inve	ntor yoshitta. Hasey	Paru a
Date: _	<u>69/10/2006</u> Sign	nature of Inve	ntor Hickhumi Ma	rekawa
Date: _	<u>89118/13866</u> Sign	nature of Inve	ntor kazwaki S	Takaya
This ass	ignment should preferably be si r, then it should be signed befor	igned before: e at least two	(a) a Notary Public if within the witnesses who also sign here:	U.S.A.; (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.
Date:	09/10/2006 With	ness	Deas Tomi	ta
Date:	09/10/2006 Witr	ness	Ken Mabu	chi

REEL: 018325 FRAME: 0882

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Inport Name (a) of Inventor(a)	(4)	VATURIODI TOLI	D.A.	(5)		
(1-0)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) (2)	KAZUNORI TSU	UA	(5) (6)		
		(3)			(7)		
		(4)			(8)		
		(4)	considerations pa	aid to each of the	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to ansfer and set over to		
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	ZENIYA ALUMIN	•			
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation o Assignee	f (10)			,		
(11)	(11) Insert address of Assignee			nated as the Assi	me, Ikeda-shi, Osaka, Japan gnee) the entire worldwide right, title and		
(12)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or		SURFACE FINISHING METHOD FOR ALUMINUM SHAPES BY BARREL POLISHING				
	Foreign Application Number		United States of A corresponding the	America and all pareto or based the	 e) executed an application for patent in the atent applications in foreign countries reon. 	j	
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Appli	cation (13)	on $9/10/$	2006			
and co	The undersigned ontinuing United States and forection with such applications as to the state of the stat	ign application	s for the above-ide	ntified invention a	ection with any original, reissue, divisiona nd also to execute separate assignments in	d n	
declar obtain	The undersigned ed concerning this application of the congression	or continuation	or division thereof	ecessary in conn and to cooperate	ection with any interference which may be with the Assignee in every way possible in) 1	
in con	The undersigned nection with claims or provisions	agree(s) to ex of the Interna	ecute all papers an tional Convention fo	nd documents and or Protection of In	d perform any act which may be necessary dustrial Property or similar agreements.	1	
United	4) The undersigned States patent to the Assignee.	agree(s) to pe	orform all affirmative	e acts which may	be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid	i	
Assign	s of the United States resulting	from said appl nterest, and he	ication or any divisi ereby covenants the	ion or divisions or at he has (they h	ner of Patents to issue any and all Letters continuing applications thereof to the said ave) full right to convey the entire interest with.	Í	
27,729 the rule	6) The undersigned the power to insert on this assiss of the United States Patent a	gnment any fu	rther identification v	vhich may be ned	 27,177 and H. HENRY KODA, Reg. No. essary or desirable in order to comply with nt. 	I	
Date:	09/10/2006 sig	gnature of Inve	ntor <u>Hazı</u>	mori -	Isicla	_	
Date:	Signature of Inventor						
Date:	Signature of Inventor					_	
Date: _	Date: Signature of Inventor						
If neithe	er, then it should be signed befo	signed before: re at least two	(a) a Notary Public witnesses who also	if within the U.S. sign here:	A.; (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.		
Date: _	09/10/2506 Wil	ness	Vsao	Jonet	<u>م</u>		
Date: _	09/10/2006 Wit	ness	Ken ?	Mabuci	li	_	

PATENT REEL: 018325 FRAME: 0883

RECORDED: 09/18/2006